ﬁ Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority
hmda District Commercial Complex, Tarnaka, Hyderabad - 07

Growing Global

Letter No. 14673/MP1/Plg/HMDA/2010

To

M/s Modi and Modi Constructions,
5-4-187/3 & 4, 11 floor,

Soham Mansion,

M.G. Road,

Secunderabad — 500 003.

Dated: 29-03-2012

Sirs,

Sub: - HMDA- Plg. Dept. — The site in Sy. Nos. 73, T7(P), 78(P) of Rampally V),
Keesara (M), Ranga Reddy District to an extent of 1416.91 Sq. Mtrs which is
presently earmarked for Conservation Use zone in the notified Revised Master
Plan of Keesara zone segment for erstwhile HUDA area is now designated as
Restdential Use Zone— Payment of publication charges called for — Reg.

Ref: 1. G.O. Ms. No. 98, M.A. & U.D. Dept., dt. 21-02-2012,
2. Orders of the Director (Plg) II, HMDA dt: 07.03.2012.
3. U.0 Note. No: Even dt; 07-03-2012.
4. U.O. Note. No: 6985/PR/HMDA/201 1, dt. 16-08-2011,
5. U.0. Note. No: 6985/PR/HMDA/2011, dt. 01-12-2011.
6. U.O. Note. No: 6985/PR/HMDA/201 1, dt. 21-03-2012,
8. This Authority Letter dt: 27-08-2011 & 19-01-2012,

<

In continuation of this office letter 8 cited,
Government have issued draft variation for maodificatio
reference,. As per the above G.O a public notice is
(Hyderabad Edition) and Andhra Jyothi (Hyderabad Edi
remit the Publication Charges as mentioned below in favour of the “Metropolitan
Commissioner, HMDA” by way of Demand Draft / Banker cheque within a period of one

month in Indian Overseas Bank, Tarnaka at the HMDA Extension counter through challan
for taking further necessary action.

the G.O cited (copy enclosed) the
n to plan in respect of the site under
to-be published in Times of India
tion). You are therefore requested to

Publication charges of Rs. 44,744/-

Rs. 44,744/- X 2 = 89,488/- (Applicant already paid)
under section 15(3) & (4) of HMDA Act, 2008.

Enhanced publication charges of G.O (4) (Rs. 57,946/-)

Rs. 57,946/-
Applicant paid amount for G.O () ...Rs. 44,744/-

Difference amount to be paid by the applicant Rs. 13,202/-
(Rupees: Thirteen thousand two hundred and two only)

You are requested to remit the above amount,

_ $0 as to reply to Government
accordingly in the matter,

Yours faithfully
Sd/-
For Metropolitan Commissioner

A
o S
1iv. Admn. Officer (Plg)

e fb.odf

d_

B PSRRI ¥ ek LA 2 oL Dbt T




